

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).20151- 20152 / 2008

((From the judgement and order dated 18/09 / 2007 in WA No.259/2007  
and dated 09/05 / 2008 in MCC No.74/2008 in W A No.259/2007 of  
The H I G H C O U R T O F M . P A T G W A L I O R )

P.S.CO M M I S S I O N T H R.S E C R. M. P. P.S.CO M M I . Petitioner(s)

V E R S U S

A R V I N D S I N G H C H A U H A N & O R S. Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report )

Date: 04/05 / 2 009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

C O R A M :

HON' B L E M R. J U S T I C E T A R U N C H A T T E R J E E  
HON' B L E M R. J U S T I C E H . L . D A T T U

For Petitioner(s) Mr. S.K. Gambhir, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. M.P. Jha, Adv.  
Mr. Ram Ekbal Roy, Adv.  
Mr. Harshvardhan Jha, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Shiv Sagar Tiwari, Adv.  
Mr. Anil Mishra, Adv.  
  
Mr. B.S. Banthia, Adv.  
Mr. Vikas Upadhyay, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Heard Mr. S.K. Gambhir, learned Senior Counsel  
appearing for the petitioner and Mr. Shiv Sagar Tiwari, learned  
counsel for respondent nos.1, 2 & 4.  
Orders reserved.

(A.D. Sharma)  
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)  
Court Master